Ref: Bahawalpur/CPQ/()SQ%/ o Dated: 20-11-2020
; Sr. General Manager (D-S
7 0 “The Dy. Director (IT / Web), eneral Manager (D-5)
Public Procurement Regulatory Authority, nr
7. 1st Floor FBC Building near State Bank, 2 4 NOV 230)
Sector G-5/2, Islamabad-Pakistan.
Entry NO<oossscoss -

Tel: 92-51-9205728 Sui Northern Gas Pipe Lines Ltd.
Fax: 92-51-9219149 c

8TH EXTENSION IN CLOSING DATE OF TENDER ENOUIRY FOR /
PREQUALIFICATION OF CONTRACTORS -EXTENSION IN CLOSING DATE
Tender Notice No: Bahawalpur/CPQ/68/20

Dear Sir,

Please refer to your letter No 9-1/12-11/1T/2020 dated 16-11-2020 regarding our tender enquiry
Bahawalpur/CPQ/68/20.As a corrective measure to the observation raised by your good office we are
further extending the closing date of the said tender up to 15 December, 2020 for compliance to Public
Procurement rules 2004 and to maximize the participation, while the other terms and conditions shall
remain the same.

Kindly arrange uploading of the tender notice enclosed as “Annexure-A” on PPRA’s website

(Bas hmad)

Regional Manager
(Bahawalpur)
J
Enclosed: As above
N.0.O0
Q(OPLMC: GM (IT/MIS) Kindly arrange to display the attached tender notice on the
Company’s website
Thru” SGM(D-South)
CC: I/C (Media Affairs) Kindly arrange to publish the attached tender notice in 02
National daily newspapers (01 English & 01 Urdu). Duly
Thru” SGM(D-South) signed Media Advertisement Request Form is also attached.
CC: Area Accountant, Bahawalpur For information please. ~.N.35.P.L
CC: Regional Bid Evaluation Committee 02 DEC 2020
NOimmsimisismmamssimis
IT/MIS LEPARTMENT
Tele: 062-9255022/9255023 Fax: 062-9255026 D v TUV
e 3 8% Randedisn @ LXALD AUSTRIA

-- HELLAS
OHSAS 18001 IS0 14001 En 130 8001: 2008




Annexure — A

8" EXTENSION IN CLOSING DATE OF TENDER ENQUIRY FOR PRE-
QUALIFICATION OF CONTRACTORS

The closing date of the following tender enquiry has been extended.

Tender Enquiry No. Bahawalpur/CPQ/68/20

Pre-Qualification of Contractors for Distribution Activities in

Title of Procurement
Bahawalpur Region

IContact Person Mr. Zaheer Abbas, Senior Engineer (D) at 062-9255023

Original Tender Advertised on June 18, 2020

Existing Closing Date & Time November 25, 2020, 2020 at 11:00 AM

ILast date for obtaining bidding December 14, 2020, Price of the Tender documents is Rs. 1,000/-

documents and its price (ifany)  [(Non-Refundable)
Extended Closing Date & Time  |December 15, 2020, 2020 at 11:00 AM
Extended Opening Date & Time [December 15,2020, 2020 at 11:30 AM

Others terms and conditions will remain same.

v TUY

Tele: 062-9255022/9255023 Fax: 062-9255026 @ |
AUSTRIA

. HELLAS
OHSAS 18001 1SO 14001  gn 10 9001; 2008




Ref: Bahdwalpur/CPQ/68/20 f/gf SNGPL | Dated: 09-11-2020
’ . . - o lam s
719 | .
The Dy. Director (IT / Web), ‘ Sz Cesteral Manacer (-5

<~ Public Procurement Regulatory Authority. 16 NOV 2020 | Mlanager(b-5)
1st Floor FBC Building near State Bank, :
, NO . oeeeeeeeeenreeessanmaansees \ |

Sector G-5/2, Islamabad-Pakistan. e nsl',\RTMENTJ 11 NOV 2029
Tel: 92-51-9205728 S //,Q J
Fax: 92-51-9219149 suno T ot ]
LS e

6™ EXTENSION IN CLOSING DATE OF TENDER ENQUIRY FOR
PREQUALIFICATION OF CONTRACTORS e
Tender Notice No: Bahawalpur/CPQ/68/20

Dear Sir,

Please refer to our previous letter No. Bahawalpur/CPQ/68/20/ dated 02-10-2020 regarding uploading
of the subject mentioned tender notice on PPRA website. The same has been uploaded vide PPRA Web
reference No. TS431833E. However, no bid was received against the said tender enquiry. In order to
ensure maximum participation closing date is being extended up to 25" November, 2020 ,while the
other terms and conditions shall remain the same.

Kindly arrange uploading of the tender notice enclosed as “Annexure-A” on PPRA’s website

B,
qRegional Manager

(Bahawalpur)

Enclosed: As above
N.O.O

q / gé : GM (IT/MIS) Kindly arrange to display the attached tender notice on the

Company’s website
Thru” SGM(D-South

CC: I/C (Media Affairs) Kindly arrange to publish the attached tender notice in 02
National daily newspapers (01 English & 01 Urdu). Duly
Thru” SGM(D-South) signed Media Advertisement Request Form is also attached.

CC: Area Accountant, Bahawalpur For information please.

CC: Regional Bid Evaluation Committee

Tele: 062-9255022/9255023 Fax: 062-9255026 AR v TUVY

st AUSTRIA
: HELECAS
OHSAS 18001 IS0 14001 gn iSO 8001 2008




Annexure — A -

6™ EXTENSION IN CLOSING DATE OF TENDER ENQUIRY FOR PRE- .
QUALIFICATION OF CONTRACTORS
The closing date of the following tender enquiry has been extended.

Tender Enquiry No. Bahawalpur/CPQ/68/20

Pre-Qualification of Contractors for Distribution Activities in

Title of Procurement )
Bahawalpur Region

Contact Person Mr. Zaheer Abbas, Senior Engineer (D) at 062-9255023

Original Tender Advertised on June 18, 2020

Existing Closing Date & Time October 31, 2020 at 11:00 AM

Last date for obtaining bidding November 24, 2020, Price of the Tender documents is Rs. 1,000/-

documents and its price (if any) |(Non-Refundable)
Extended Closing Date & Time  [November 25, 2020, 2020 at 11:00 AM
Extended Opening Date & Time |[November 25, 2020, 2020 at 11:30 AM

Others terms and conditions will remain same.

& w1
Tele: 062-9255022/9255023 Fax: 062-9255026 ORD | Y. TUY
o AUSTRIA
HELLAS

OHSAS 18001 1SO 14001 e 150 9901 2008



Annexure — A

5t EXTENSION IN CLOSING DATE OF TENDER ENQUIRY FOR PRE-
QUALIFICATION OF CONTRACTORS

The closing date of the following tender enquiry has been extended.

Tender Enquiry No.

Bahawalpur/CPQ/68/20

Title of Procurement

Pre-Qualification of Contractors for Distribution Activities in

Bahawalpur Region

(Contact Person

Mr. Zaheer Abbas, Senior Engineer (D) at 062-9255023

Original Tender Advertised on

June 18, 2020

Existing Closing Date & Time

October 07, 2020 at 11:00 AM

Last date for obtaining bidding

documents and its price (if any)

October 30, 2020, Price of the Tender documents is Rs. 1,000/-
(Non-Refundable)

Extended Closing Date & Time

October 31, 2020, 2020 at 11:00 AM

Extended Opening Date & Time

October 31, 2020, 2020 at 11:30 AM

Others terms and conditions will remain same.

Tele: 062-9255022/9255023 Fax: 062-9255026 URS. '

OHSAS 18001 ISO 14001 gy 130 9001. 2008

v

UKAS
SR

uvy
AUSTRIA
HELLAS




-y 'n8  SUI NORTHERN GAS PIPELINES LIMITED
6-D Model Town-A Bahawalpur

Ref: Bahawalpur/CPQ/éS/?.V;;, of 3 Dated: 18-09-2020

The Dy. Director (IT / Web),

Public Procurement Regulatory Authority,
1st Floor FBC Building near State Bank, ,
Sector G-5/2, Islamabad-Pakistan. r

Tel: 92-51-9205728 | 22 SEP 7903
Fax: 92-51-9219149 , l%

T (- A

I

)“r\‘ Mharm

4TH EXTENSION IN CLOSING DATE OF TENDER E :
PREQUALIFICATION OF CONTRACTORS -EXTENSION IN CLOSING DATE
Tender Notice No: Bahawalpur/CPQ/68/20

Dear Sir,

Please refer to your letter No 9-1/11-09/1T/2020 dated 15-09-2020 regarding our tender enquiry
Bahawalpur/CPQ/68/20.As a corrective measure to the observation raised by your good office we are
further extending the closing date of the said tender up to 7™ October, 2020 for compliance to Public
Procurement rules 2004 and to maximize the participation, while the other terms and conditions shall
remain the same.

Kindly arrange uploading of the tender notice enclosed as “Annexure-A” on PPRA’s website

(Bashir Ahmad)
Regional Manager
(Bahawalpur)
Enclosed: As above
N.0.0
“gb CC: GM (ITMIS) Kindly arrange to display the attached tender notice on the
~")  Company’s website
Thru” SGM(D£S
CC: I/C (Media Affairs) Kindly arrange to publish the attached tender notice in 02
National daily newspapers (01 English & 01 Urdu). Duly
Thru” SGM(D-South) signed Media Advertisement Request Form is also attached.
S.MN..i L |
CC: Area Accountant, Bahawalpur For information please.
CC: Regional Bid Evaluation Committee
L
IT/MIS DEPARTMENT

TOV

AUSTRIA

ELLAS
OHSAS 18001 ISO‘IM‘ mﬂmm : 2008

Tele: 062-9255022/9255023 Fax: 062-9255026




-~ ~ Sul NORTHERN GAS PIPELINES LIMITED

6-D Model Town-A Bahawalpur

Annexure — A

4" EXTENSION IN CLOSING DATE OF TENDER ENQUIRY FOR PRE-
QUALIFICATION OF CONTRACTORS

The closing date of the following tender enquiry has been extended.

Tender Enquiry No. Bahawalpur/CPQ/68/20

Pre-Qualification of Contractors for Distribution Activities in
Title of Procurement
Bahawalpur Region

Contact Person Mr. Zaheer Abbas, Senior Engineer (D) at 062-9255023
Original Tender Advertised on June 18, 2020

Existing Closing Date & Time September 22, 2020 at 11:00 AM

Last date for obtaining bidding October 06, 2020, Price of the Tender documents is Rs. 1,000/-

documents and its price (if any) |(Non-Refundable)
Extended Closing Date & Time  |October 07, 2020, 2020 at 11:00 AM
Extended Opening Date & Time |October 07,2020, 2020 at 11:30 AM

Others terms and conditions will remain same.

Tele: 062-9255022/9255023 Fax: 062-9255026

AUSTRIA

— HELLAS
OHSAS 18001 SO 14001 w150 9001: 2008



~ SUI NORTHERN GAS PIPELINES LIMITED

Annexure — A

3™ Extension in closing date

INVITATION TO BID

PRE-QUALIFICATION OF CONTRACTORS
FOR DISTRIBUTION ACTIVITIES IN BAHAWALPUR REGION

TENDER NO. Bahawalpur/CPQ/68/20

Sui Northern Gas Pipelines Limited (SNGPL) is the largest integrated natural gas company of
Pakistan. SNGPL intends to prequalify contractors for acquiring various services of Distribution
Department which includes ditching & reinstatement for laying of different diameter pipelines (both
polyethylene & steel), ditching for laying of service lines of different diameter pipes for provision of
new gas connections, construction of valve pits ditching and backfilling for different maintenance /
operational activities, cleaning, coating and wrapping of steel line pipe, welding & fusion of steel &
polyethylene pipe and provision of skilled and unskilled labor, like mason, meter mechanic, grinder
man, fitter & welder etc. Pre-qualification of contractors will be undertaken in Bahawalpur Region. The
contractors already pre-qualified with the Company are also required to participate in fresh Pre-
qualification, failing which their previous pre-qualification will be treated as canceled.

Tender documents, containing detailed terms and conditions, are available at office of the Senior
Engineer (D), SNGPL Regional Office, 6-D Model Town —A Bahawalpur. Price of the Tender
documents is Rs. 1,000/- (Non-Refundable) which is acceptable in the form of pay order / demand draft
/ CDR made in favor of SNGPL. Tender documents can be purchased during working hours on any
working day from the above mentioned office up to 21" September, 2020. The Contractors / Firms
desirous of participating in the subject tender are required to provide a copy of valid NTN / Income Tax
certificate and latest Professional Tax Certificate along with their request for purchasing of tender
documents.

The bids prepared in accordance with the instructions given in the tender document, must reach
at office of the Dy. Chief Engineer (D), SNGPL Regional Office, 6-D Model Town —A Bahawalpur ,
upto 11:00 A.M on 22" September, 2020. The bids will be opened the same day at 11:30 A.M in the
above mentioned office in the presence of the bidders or their authorized representatives. This tender
notice is also available on PPRA website at www.ppra.org.pk as well as at the agency’s website
www.sngpl.com.pk and newspaper. For further information, Mr. Zaheer Abbas, Senior Engineer (D)
may be contacted at 062-9255023 during office hours.

. & . ity
Tele: 062-9255022/9255023 Fax: 062-9255026 ORS TUV
g g AUSTRIA

- HELLAS
OHSAS 18001 1SO 14001 e 150 9001: 2008



MR B .4 | Ashan

SUI NORTHERN GAS PIPELINES LIM

6-D Model Town-A Bahawalpur

Annexure — A

2" Extension in closing date

INVITATION TO BID

PRE-QUALIFICATION OF CONTRACTORS
FOR DISTRIBUTION ACTIVITIES IN BAHAWALPUR REGION

TENDER NO. Bahawalpur/CPQ/68/20

Sui Northern Gas Pipgi'ines Limited (SNGPL) is the largest integrated natural gas company of
Pakistan. SNGPL intends to prequalify contractors for acquiring various services of Distribution
Department which includes ditching & reinstatement for laying of different diameter pipelines (both
polyethylene & steel), ditching for laying of service lines of different diameter pipes for provision of
new gas connections, construction of valve pits ditching and backfilling for different maintenance /
operational activities, cleaning, coating and wrapping of steel line pipe, welding & fusion of steel &
polyethylene pipe and provision of skilled and unskilled labor, like mason, meter mechanic, grinder
man, fitter & welder etc. Pre-qualification of contractors will be undertaken in Bahawalpur Region. The
contractors already pre-qualified with the Company are also required to participate in fresh Pre-
qualification, failing which their previous pre-qualification will be treated as canceled.

Tender documents, containing detailed terms and conditions, are available at office of the Senior
Engineer (D), SNGPL Regional Office. 6-D Model Town —A Bahawalpur. Price of the Tender
documents is Rs. 1,000/- (Non-Refundable) which is acceptable in the form of pay order / demand draft
/ CDR made in favor of SNGPL. Tender documents can be purchased during working hours on any
working day from the above mentioned office up to 7™ September, 2020. The Contractors / Firms
desirous of participating in the subject tender are required to provide a copy of valid NTN / Income Tax
certificate and latest Professional Tax Certificate along with their request for purchasing of tender
documents.

The bids prepared in accordance with the instructions given in the tender document, must reach
at office of the Dy. Chief Engineer (D), SNGPL Regional Office, 6-D Model Town —A Bahawalpur ,
upto 11:00 A.M on 8" September, 2020. The bids will be opened the same day at 11:30 A.M in the
above mentioned office in the presence of the bidders or their authorized representatives. This tender
notice is also available on PPRA website at www.ppra.org.pk as well as at the agency’s website
www.sngpl.com.pk and newspaper. For further information, Mr. Zaheer Abbas. Senior Engineer (D)
may be contacted at 062-9255023 during office hours.

L)

TOV

e AU {r : |§\
OHSAS 18001 180 14001 en o Sout- 2008

Tele: 062-9255022/9255023 Fax: 062-9255026




SUI NORTHERN GAS PIPELINES LIMITED

6-D Model Town-A Bahawalpur

Annexure — A

Extension in closing date

INVITATION TO BID

PRE-QUALIFICATION OF CONTRACTORS
FOR DISTRIBUTION ACTIVITIES IN BAHAWALPUR REGION

TENDER NO. Bahawalpur/CPQ/68/20

Sui Northern Gas Pipelines Limited (SNGPL) is the largest integrated natural gas company of
Pakistan. SNGPL intends to prequalify contractors for acquiring various services of Distribution
Department which includes ditching & reinstatement for laying of different diameter pipelines (both
polyethylene & steel). ditching for laying of service lines of different diameter pipes for provision of
new gas connections, construction of valve pits ditching and backfilling for different maintenance /
operational activities, cleaning. coating and wrapping of steel line pipe, welding & fusion of steel &
polyethylene pipe and provision of skilled and unskilled labor. like mason. meter mechanic, grinder
man. fitter & welder etc. Pre-qualification of contractors will be undertaken in Bahawalpur Region. The
contractors already pre-qualified with the Company are also required to participate in fresh Pre-
qualification, failing which their previous pre-qualification will be treated as canceled.

Tender documents, containing detailed terms and conditions. are available at office of the Senior
Engineer (D), SNGPL Regional Office. 6-D Model Town —A Bahawalpur. Price of the Tender
documents is Rs. 1,000/- (Non-Refundable) which is acceptable in the form of pay order / demand draft
/ CDR made in favor of SNGPL. Tender documents can be purchased during working hours on any
working day from the above mentioned office up to 3™ August, 2020. The Contractors / Firms desirous
of participating in the subject tender are required to provide a copy of valid NTN / Income Tax certificate
and latest Professional Tax Certificate along with their request for purchasing of tender documents.

The bids prepared in accordance with the instructions given in the tender document. must reach
at office of the Dy. Chief Engineer (D), SNGPL Regional Office, 6-D Model Town —A Bahawalpur .
upto 11:00 A.M on 6™ August, 2020. The bids will be opened the same day at 11:30 A.M in the above
mentioned office in the presence of the bidders or their authorized representatives. This tender notice is
also available on PPRA website at www.ppra.org.pk as well as at the agency’s website
Abbas. Senior Engineer (D)

www.sngpl.com.pk and newspaper. For further information, Mr. Zaheer
may be contacted at 062-9255023 during office hours.

S.N.G.P.L _
(Bashir Ahmad)

egional Manager
10 JUL 2020 \Q (Bahawalpur)

PO, i i omoniasiivavisnamamans
IT/MIS DEPARTMERT ==
Tele: 062-9255022/9255023 Fdx: 062-9255026 @ TUY
it AUSTRIA

HELLAS
OHSAS 18001 iso?m1 EN 130 9001 2008




SUI NORTHERN ¢ AS PIPELINE

6-D Model Town-A Bahawalpur

Annexure — A

INVITATION TO BID

PRE-QUALIFICATION OF CONTRACTORS
FOR DISTRIBUTION ACTIVITIES IN BAHAWALPUR REGION

TENDER NO. Bahawalpur/CPQ/68/20

Sui Northern Gas Pipelines Limited (SNGPL) is the largest integrated natural gas company of
Pakistan. SNGPL intends to prequalify contractors for acquiring various services of Distribution
Department which includes ditching & reinstatement for laying of different diameter pipelines (both
polyethylene & steel), ditching for laying of service lines of different diameter pipes for provision of
new gas connections, construction of valve pits ditching and backfilling for different maintenance /
operational activities, cleaning, coating and wrapping of steel line pipe, welding & fusion of steel &
polyethylene pipe and provision of skilled and unskilled labour, like mason, meter mechanic, grinder
man, fitter & welder etc. Pre-qualification of contractors will be undertaken in Gujranwala Region. The
contractors already pre-qualified with the Company are also required to participate in fresh Pre-
qualification, failing which their previous pre-qualification will be treated as canceled.

Tender documents, containing detailed terms and conditions, are available at office of the
Dy.Chief Engineer (D), SNGPL Regional Office, 6-D Model Town —A Bahawalpur. Price of the Tender
documents is Rs. 1,000 (Non-Refundable) which is acceptable in the form of pay order / demand draft
/ CDR made in favour of SNGPL. Tender documents can be purchased during working hours on any
working day from the above mentioned office up to 2" July, 2020. The Contractors / Firms desirous of
participating in the subject tender are required to provide a copy of valid NTN / Income Tax certificate
and latest Professional Tax Certificate along with their request for purchasing of tender documents.

The bids prepared in accordance with the instructions given in the tender document, must reach
at office of the Dy.Chief Engineer (D), SNGPL Regional Office. 6-D Model Town —A Bahawalpur ,
upto 10:00 A.M on 3¢ July, 2020. Bids will be opened the same day at 10:30 A.M in the above
mentioned office in the presence of the bidders or their authorized representatives. This tender notice is
also available on PPRA website at www.ppra.org.pk. For further information, Mr. Muhammad Usman,
Chief Engineer (D) may be contacted at 062-9255023 during office hours.

(Ba Ahmad)
Regié%Manager (Bahawalpur)

«

Tele: 062-9255022/9255023 Fax: 062-9255026 @ .
AUSTRIA

OHSAS 18001 3801‘001 zmsosm m




